# 505188962 11/13/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5235731

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROYDON MARK SCARLETT	11/07/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROLAPAL LIMITED
Street Address:	67 TRAFALGAR STREET
Internal Address:	ONEHUNGA
City:	AUCKLAND
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	1061

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16301391

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (205)488-6267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 205-521-8267

**Email:** devans@bradley.com **Correspondent Name:** DONITA EVANS

Address Line 1: 1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 2: BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P03472US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONITA EVANS

SIGNATURE: /donita evans/

DATE SIGNED: 11/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=rolapalassign#page1.tif source=rolapalassign#page2.tif

PATENT 505188962 REEL: 047490 FRAME: 0927

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

#### **PARTIES:**

 ROYDON MARK SCARLETT, a New Zealand citizen, of 5 Ridgemount Rise, Mangere Bridge, Manukau 2022, Auckland, New Zealand.

("the Assignor"),

AND

 ROLAPAL LIMITED, a New Zealand company, of 67 Trafalgar Street, Onehunga, Auckland 1061, New Zealand.

("the Assignee").

#### INTRODUCTION:

- A. The Assignor wishes to confirm assignment to the Assignee of any and all rights he may have in respect of New Zealand patent No. 720197 and the invention/s described in the patent and in PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/NZ/2017/050060, each titled "Means for connecting a wheelchair bracket" ("the Patent/s") and in any application/s in other countries including the United States of America and in any eventual granted patent/s from the application/s in other countries ("the Overseas Patent/s") and in respect of any and all associated copyright.
- B. The Assignee wishes to receive any and all rights in respect of the Patent/s and the Overseas Patent/s and the invention(s) described in the Patent/s and the Overseas Patent/s, and in respect of any and all associated copyright.

### THIS DOCUMENT WITNESSES THAT:

1. FOR the sum of NZ\$1, plus other good and valuable consideration, payable by the Assignee to the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms assignment to the Assignee of any

1

and all of his title, right and interest to/in the Patent/s and the Overseas Patent/s and the invention(s) described in the Patent/s and the Overseas Patent/s, and to/in any and all associated copyright.

IN WITNESS of this assignment set out above, the parties have executed this Document as follows:

EXEC	CUTED	by	
_			_

**ROYDON MARK SCARLETT** 

Butto

(signature)

**EXECUTED** by

ROLAPAL LIMITED

Rouand James Mortimer SCARLETT - Director

(signature)

/-l-4-

2